

TEST REPORT

NUMBER: LTR21120085A-1

APPLICANT: Katy Sue Designs Ltd.
Unit 6 Holman Court
6 Henry Robson Way
South Shields
NE33 1RL

DATE: 24th January 2022

For the attention of Allison Chatten

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION: Silicone Mould with design – Grey colour

REFERENCE / STYLE NO.: ESP931/HC/200

RETAILER: Not specified

SAMPLE RECEIVED: 13th December 2021

PURCHASE ORDER: TEST-01712a

TEST REQUEST:	CONCLUSION:
^European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 and Regulation No. 2016/1416, Regulation No. 2020/1245 and Regulation No. 1935/2004 - Overall migration – <i>Aqueous food simulant</i>	Pass

Tests marked (^) in this report are included in the scope of accreditation of the sub-contractor who performed the test.
Tests marked (*) in this report are not included in our UKAS scope of accreditation.
Tests marked (**) in this report are not included in the scope of accreditation of the sub-contractor who performed the test.
Opinions, interpretations and comments expressed herein are outside the scope of accreditation.



GEORGE HALL
QHSE MANAGER



TEST REPORT

NUMBER: LTR21120085A-1

Overall Migration

Test standard : Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its amendments.

I. Test condition :

Aqueous food simulant	
Time	Temperature
2 hours	70 °C

II. Test result :

Tested component	Migration	Result mg/dm ²
		3% (w/v) acetic acid
(1)	1st	3
	2nd	<3
	3rd	<3
Limit mg/dm ²		10

Remark :

Verification of compliance with the limit was based on the result obtained from 3rd migration and results of 3rd migration < 2nd migration < 1st migration.

As per client's request, the above condition and food simulants were used for the test.

Component no.	Component description	Location	Material type
1.	Grey silicone	Mould	Silicone

Date of Testing: 23rd December 2021 – 5th January 2022



TEST REPORT

NUMBER: LTR21120085A-1



END OF REPORT

This report is made solely on the basis of your instructions and/or information and materials supplied by you and all results relate only to the sample tested. It is not intended to be a recommendation for any particular course of action. Intertek does not accept a duty of care or any other responsibility to any person other than the Client in respect of this report and only accepts liability to the Client insofar as is expressly contained in the terms and conditions governing Intertek's provision of services to you. Intertek makes no warranties or representations either express or implied with respect to this report save as provided for in those terms and conditions. We have aimed to conduct the Review on a diligent and careful basis and we do not accept any liability to you for any loss arising out of or in connection with this report, in contract, tort, by statute or otherwise, except in the event of our gross negligence or wilful misconduct.